K.L.E. Society’s
J BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
’ (Accredited at ‘A’ with 3.26 CGPA in 3" Cycle)
Website: www.klesbkcollegechikodi.edu.in e-mail: kles_bkcc@rediffmail.com : 08338 — 272176

CRITERION 1V

Infrastructure and Learning Resources

4.1.2. The Institution has adequate facilities for cultural activities, sports,
games (indoor, outdoor), gymnasium, yoga centre etc.

SI. No. Particulars

01 Inauguration of Swimming Pool

02 UGC Sanction Letter and Utilisation
Certificate of Swimming Pool

UGC Sanction Letter and Utilisation
03 Certificate for Sports Infrastructure
and Equipments

04 Sports Achievement Certificates

05 Sports Achievement List




K.L.E. Society’s
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
(Accredited at ‘A’ with 3.26 CGPA in 3" Cycle)

Wehsite: waw . klesbkeollegechikodi.edu.in e-mail: kles_bkcc@rediffmail com 08338 - 272176

Inauguration of Swimming Pool by Shri Anil Kumble Former
Captain Indian Cricket Team

¥oa

&

QAC

-



K.L.E. Society’s
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
(Accredited at ‘A’ with 3.26 CGPA in 3™ Cycle)

Website: www.klesbkeollegechikodi.eduin c-mail: kles bkce@reditfmail.com 08338 - 272176

Swimming Pool




faeataener™ sieare i
Er TR T¥eR waioa
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

SQUTH WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE
P.K. Block, Palace Road, Gandhinagar
Bangalore-560 009.

Phone : (080} 2228 0380 Fax : (080) 2228 0351

ern R’Dg onai Cffice
nts Commission
iace Road
=N Ban"alore
o o Granis-in-aid to KLES'S BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.
uncer Devalopmerii of Spons nfrastructure and Equiomant in Coileges 0f Xi Pian Peroc - Buiding -

gference o your preposal subn .he\, ior fnancia) assistance unaer Develosmant Wiz
o Lprsidicansad fe o u.y TG sveErrfor Tis STOGo00: SThe COTShT g aunng
aits given below. It may be noted here that the college has to make necassary a-rangements to mec th'"
wvar and above UGC allocation ang under no circumstance wil UGG convey ennancemeni of ailosation

fhe «Joneﬂe should complete the project on or before 31.3.2614.

r difzcted to ﬂéﬂuﬂ; the sanction of the Comm, S5O M pavoent of Re ZO00GC0- a5 1
LZ3'S BASAVAPRAEHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE. CHI.\\L;D%_ an
0 omezte 1 the college under the X pian pericd.

]
E TOTAL ALLOCATED AMOUNT ALREADY | AMOUNT BEING TOTAL PAID BALANCE [
AMOUNT PAID | PAID NOW
Rs. Rs. Rs 3 Rs. Rs |
400000 0 _2000000 2000000 ‘ .
——— ———
FUNFOEE. SWINVING POOL - Category It - 8 Lanes Swimming Poo! 25 x 21 x 1.8 Mtrs complete with f'rtranun I
atant f
I You are reguested 10 utiies the sanctionas amount proportionately as detailed heiow - J
EENERAL . 1550000 sC- 300000 ST - 155000 {

a cr‘eq_ze.-_}eman: _.,ﬂﬁ, N‘.oney !rcnsrer.

2. n {ioned amount is debitable under the Head of Account RIEVISID guring she firancial
2-2013. The sanction is governad by the terms and conditiore d y ':cmeycc in .he upprs-fef iefter
3 aH 'f*ne grant shaii be drawn by the Ascounts Officer (Drawing a0 L,:s':;ursir‘.g Ofiicar;, Univeisis, Crants
1on the Granis-in-aic bill and shat be dighursed 1o and creaited o tne Panoipa:, S'8 BASAVAPRABHL
g SCE-—-\(‘E AND COMMERCE COLLEGE. CHIKOD! by himer throvgn ChegueDamand Drafiiiail
4, S BUDBRCT 10 he agiistment on the basic of uiisaion carl) MY RUON
. T soliege shall maintain proper accounis of the expenditure ocwt of the grants wheeh shall be utlisea o Tl ONAnproved
aems or e,\pend ture.
B Tl ulnise de o (ne efizct that the Grant has been L)
20 to tne SWRO UGC, Bangaiors as ear!y 28 pos
7 =95ets acquircd wholly or substantially out of University Gra“t
cumbered or utilised for the purposes other than rhoae for wh
ity Grarts Commission and show's gt any time :
SPENTE Dommission
8. o7 As3ets acquired wholly or su ne grants snak be mzintained by 152 oolege it in
8. & froin e 0 b wiln resant 1o



A

- Sports B52/2010-3 VKAKADZEUGC- 5060

—a
PaES

i ee nstlunion shall ensure the Uthzation of grants-in-aid for which s being sanchon/paid, In case non-
crurar whization, tre simple interest @ T0% per annum as amended fram time to fime on unutlized amount trom
of sl to the date of refund as per crovisions coniamed it Genaral Financial Ruwes of Govt of Indiz wiil be

iercsi earned by the College on this granis in aid shali 6e treated as adddicnal grant and may be shown in the

tatement of expenditure to ne furnished by grantee natiiuton,
. Soilege chali fuily implement the Officiad Languzge rolicy of Union Govt. and comply with the G ¢ial Language fuct.
c85 wed Official Lamguages (Use for afficial purposes ofthe Unignt Ruies 1576 ete

12

15 Trme saroicn -ssues i exercise of tne delegation of powers vide Commission office order No 25:32 dated May 0%, 5992
out of the grant of Rs ook sancionas wide -etter No Sperts-
dated — _nas bee~ utlhzed by the College forf the purpose for which it

~o bl o
F T L

14

ra_imeain Bascrar ot 0

she pwert are avalante uncer the Scheme,

r the documanig renawad ram the coliege the accounts of the grani may be treated as sefiied. This is
nooseves UG RCIEd 10 e audity uwie

General Instruction: '
't was decided that grants 10 colleges under the scheme of Development of Sports infrastructure and
= 13y not be withheld for want of quakfied st2’f in the Colieges. However, the colleges shouid ensure that

o ctoficoach is made rasponsible for overseang the implementation of altivices urderthis schems

The Avdited utiisation cerbificate and statément of expenditure shali be submitted to SWROC, UGC,
-2 ior the above grant . The college shouid indicate the utilised amount of each item for the sancticnes
o wthout including the axpanditure met from the other rescurces .

The Colisge may utiise the assistance for the approved itemis only
The apove grant shall be operated only in the bank account meant for UGC transaction.

Catece shoud ahids by the UGC Regulation on curbing the Menance ! ]

the Higner Ddicational

: S and shall ake acuon 0 accordancs with hese regulations 23 Sslthoss feand ¢ of ragy
~eene Anetinn ragdng actively or sassively of being cart of an CONSGIFACY 10 DIOMOe ragging.
ey L ™ . 3 ¥ ' bt

Y%rs faithiuliy

"' ka ' %( 1 (;;5;("’”} [ EJH

) [ A
i KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND (Dr. N.Gopukumar)
o Deputy-Secretary

CTHIKOD - 281 201

Lzd 1o ablde by thosging

ector GSenaral of Audil,
2 Revenues, AGCR Buiding,
i B Fsiaie, New Celhi

3 The Commussicner
Cenz vnent of Coilggrate Educaton
: of Karnztaka, Bangsalere -

sy

F=

The CeanDirectar. College Develcpment Council 5. Office copy
FARNATAK LINIVERSHT

ZaheTE NAGAR

ToiarwAD - 580 003

%



K.L.E. SOCIETY’S
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201,

RE-ACCREDITED WITH “A™ GRADE BY NAAC BA NGALORE.
Website: klesbkcollegechikodi.com ™ : 08338 -272176 Email — kles_bkce@rediffmail.com

Ref. No.UGC-XI Plan/2014-15 f{ 9. Date: 29-04-2014

To

Dr. N. Gopukumar,

Deputy Secretary,

University Grants Commission,
S.W.R.O.

P.K. Block, Palace Road,
Gandhi Nagar,

Bangalore-560 009.

Sub : Development of Sports Infrastructure and Equipment — Construction of
Swimming Pool Under UGC XI Plan.

Ref:  Your office Letter No. Sports-052/2010-1 1/KAKA028/UGC-SWRO
dated. 29-09-2012

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honor to inform you that
construction work of swimming pool is under progress. I am submitting herewith
progress report and utilization certificate for Rs. 21,17.430.00 against the grant

received of Rs. 20,00,000.00 vide letter No. mentioned above as first installment.

Now I kindly request you sanction the second installment to undertake further

construction work at the earliest. This will enable us to complete the construction

work in time.
Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Cpierp
PRINCIPAL

Encl : As above.




2 'IW\-
ey

ANNEXURE - III

AUDITED UTILISATION CERTIFICATE & STATEMENT OF INCOME &
EXPENDITURE.

Certified that the grant of Rs.4000000 (Rupees Forty lakhs only)
sanctioned to Construction of Swimming pool at KLES B.K.College
Chikodi by the University Grants Commission vide their letter No.SPORTS -
052/2010-11/ KAKA 028/ UGC - SWRO dated:07/02/2011 towards

Construction of Swimming pool at KLES B.K.College Chikodi has been
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with
the terms and conditions as laid down by the Commission.

If as a result of check or audit objection, some 1rregular11:y is_noticed
at a later stage, action will be taken to refundwad_]ﬁsp or regularme the

objected amount.

prindl §

BasawRmnepil N ore College
Chikodl

Audited statement of Income &Lr.éﬁ'péhditure in respect of Construction

of Swimming pool at KLES B.K.College Chikodi approved by UGC vide

letter No.
dated:07/02/2011

Income

1 Grants from UGC
Rs.2000000-00

2 Grants from State Government
Nil

3 Colleges Construction :
Rs. 117430.00

4 Others, if any

Total: Rs.2117430-00

__.SPORTS -052/2010-11/__ KAKA 028/ UGC - SWRO

Expenditure

Civil works cost
Including contingency Rs2117430-00

Water supply &
Installation

Electrification:

External services

Architects, fee

Furniture, if any _

TotalFor, Magent "‘i‘_':.:-:"R;s. 3117430-00

Firm Re

ésmé@@

Bt,cnﬂ C. .
<)'1 Pranriets

|~ [Signatu¥e 'of &artered Accountant
-/ with his/her seal)




d

ANNEXURE VI

AUDITED UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE TOTAL COST

Certified that the Construction of Swimming Pool at KLES B.K. College,
Chikodi has utilized an amount or Rs.21,17,430/- (Rs. Twenty One Lakhs
Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Only) for the building with the
UGC share of Rs. 40,00,000/-. In accordance with the terms and conditions
as laid down by the commission.

If as a result of check or audited objection. Some irregularity is noticed at a
later stage action will be taken in refund, adjust of regulanze the ob_]ectcd

avar &
amount.

e

Bas®ripoipab Kore College
Chikodi

‘ AR _.‘i,;? = ¢
u.ClW‘\Q‘D‘ ﬂw uumgﬁQ@

hartered‘Accountant
Governrjrp@ﬁﬁ Priditor.

31 MAR 2014



faeafaener seggre amder
5 mafis wrtaa
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

SOUTH WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE
PK. Block, Palace Road. Gandhinagar
Barngalore-560 009,

Phone ; (080) 2228 0380 Fax : {080} 2228 0381

28-Sep-12

S refenence 1o your proposal submitted for financial assistance under Deveiopment of Spods inirastructure and
= Cesss | omedirssted toconvey the approvatfor R 40050001 forthe CORSTTUCTOR o7 bulaing Guring XU Plan
=205 diven below. It may be noted here that the college has to make necessary arrangements 1o meet the
-r¢ Sverana anove UGC allocation and under no circumstance will UGG convey enhancement of aliocation
= shouid complete the project on or before 31.3.2014.
s am further oifected to edhvey the sanction of the Commission for payment of Rs 2000000:- as 1stinstallment to

the Principal, KLES'S BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, CHIKQDE against the
ailocation made o the college under the Xi plan period.

-~ —

: .
| TOTAL ALLOCATED AMOUNT ALREADY | AMOUNT SEING TOTAL PAID BALANCE

' AMOUNT PAD FAID NOWY

L Rs. Rs. " Rs. O Rs. Hs

' 4000000 0 2000000 200050¢ 2000000 |

|PURPCOSE - SYIMMING PQOL - Category Il - 8 Lanes Swimming Pool 25 x 21 x 1.8 Mtrs complete with fuiration

. plant

{You are requested to utilise the sanctioned amount praporiionately as detalled below - ;'

| =
GENERAL - 1550000 SC - 200000 ST - 152200

The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Account Ctficer/Drawing or Disbursing officer. Seuth Yestorn
Regiona! Office, UGEC, Bangalore on the Grant-in-zid bill and shall be disbursed to and crazited to Tho Principal whose
addiess is glven beiow through a chequefUemand DrafMoney Transfer.

2 iz sanctoned amount is debitable undar the Head of Accoun: I0xaviie}i) and ss valid for eayment during ife financial
F0 20125072 The sanction i= govarned by the terms and congitions &3 &' zdy convayaa N Ine spproval inites
3. Vi grant shae be drawn oy e Accounts Officer (Dizwing 21 Losbuial o Offer), University Grants
S0 the Grants-in-aid il and shall be dispursed to and creditad o e - pal. KLES'S BASLVARPHAR iU
. FTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLESE. CHIKGDI by himiher trough Chance ‘Derignd Gra® :
4 40003 BUDEECT IO the sdjustinent o the basls of Ot saron ced@oate ~ the pizsaribed projonna suberitie
g, criece shall maintain proper accounts of the expendiiure cut of tne g
sxpenditure.
g =l velificate to the efiect inat 1n
HsnE e tne SWRO UG, Sancal
7 i3 acquired wholly or substantially out of University Grants Comm
rad or wilised for the purposes other thar thase for whick the ar
- Commissinn and should, at any time 1he college cease
COMaTEST,
g fOf 255818 acauired whoy o substantzlly out of the granis snai be masmEined oy e codsge o e NNTR
a -

Tz ‘nstiuctions issued by the Governmant of.rgiz fror neme gt
CaziesiSchedued Tribes OECH




e
#
-2 Sponls-0o2 20 1t L KARADIENUIGC -5 VR
O The institution shall ensure tie Utibzatar of grants-in-aid for which 1L is peing sanchionipain, in case non-

i sterest & 10% per annwem as amended from time to time on unutilised amount From
= 0f drawl 10 the date of refund as per provisions contaned ¢ Generat Finangial Rules of Gavt of India wii be

e College srall fully implement the Official Language Policy of Urior Govt, and camply with the Gfficiz! Language Act
5C3 znd Official Languages {Use ‘or offiwal parposes of the Union: Rules 1578 ot

CHONiSsues in exercise of the delegatizn of powers vide Commission office order No.25/82 dated May 01,1997
14 Anamount of Rs _ ol of the grant of Rs = sanchoned vide istter No Spons-
LEER G- VKAKADZEIIGT-SWRO dated z has been uiiizad by the College for trne purcose for which =

nionzs and notad i Drenreinoain Da

tar ot Bome Nin s

: fLm23 D he exient are avaiiable under ine Scheme

Zased on he dotuments; receved frem the college the accounts of the grant may be treated as settlad. Thes is
subiected 10 the auditir future

-

TN gt Tevendpe  od
N i e S R

L2z decided that grants to cofleges under the scheme of Develocpment of Sports infrasiructure and
&ni may not be withheld for want of qualified staff in the Colleges. However, the colleges should ensure that
fernstructor/coach is mace responsibie for overseeing the implementation of astivities under this schems.

o Audied utilisation certificate and statement of expenditure shall be submitied to SWRG, UGC,
ziare for the above grant . The college should indicate the utilised amount of each item for the sancticned -
thoutinciuding the expenditure met from the other resources |

e Coliegce may utlise the assistance for the agerovad itemis arnly
Toaoanove geant shali be operated only in the bank account meant for UGE transaction.
_ciege should abide by the UGC Regulation on curbing the menance of ra ing in the Aigher Sducationa
pE= Y st . £ : g d _
=038, and shal take action in accordance with these requlations against those found guilly 0f ragging
fng ragging actively or passively or being part of an conspiracy fo promote ragging.

Yoyrs faithfully

(Dr. N.Go ukumér}
Deputy-Secretary

2d w antde by those inasiutionsiguidines of sancuon order, i

eres. AGCR Bulidng,
Meow Deikt

The Lomm.asioner
/ trert of Collegizte Education
~ment of Karnstaka, Bangalore -

zn/Civeciorn, Cellege Devetopment Council 5. Office copy



10

K.L.E. SOCIETY’S
BASAVAPRABHU KORE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201.
RE-ACCREDITED WITH “A™ GRADE BY NAAC BANGALORE.
Website: klesbkeollegechikodi.com 7 08338 - 272176 Email — kles_bkec@rediffmail.com

Ref. No.UGC-XI/14-15/ 23S Date: 19-08-2014
&ta-a_i_g\ ?m::\ﬁ.

To

Dr. N. Gopukumar,

Deputy Secretary,

University Grants Commission,
S.W.R.O.,, PK. Block,

Palace Road, Gandhi Nagar,
Bangalore-560 009.

Sub : Submission of Utilization certificate and Statement of Income and
Expenditure towards the scheme of Development of Sports Infrastructure and
Equipment in colleges under UGC XI Plan ( 2™ and Final installment)

Ref: Your office letter No. 052/2010-11/KAKA028/UGC — SWRO

dated 03-02-2014
Sir,
With reference to the above, I have the honor to enclose herewith Statement of
Expenditure and Audited Utilization certificate for Rs.2,72,000 towards the
scheme of Development of Sports and Equipments in colleges, grant sanctioned
under UGC XI plan (2" and Final installment).

I request you that kindly settle the accounts in respect of the above scheme.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

et
"
——

CIPAL

Encl : As above.




Annexure — [

SCHEME OF PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT
OF SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE & EQUIPMENT IN COLLEGES
UNDER UGC XI PLAN PERIOD

Audited Statement of Expenditure and Utilization Certificate

2013-14
| Item | Total Grants i Interest earned Total Unspent Refund
! Paid by | out of the UGC Grant Balance
| | uGc | Grant Utilized
| | 1 | 2 3 4 5
| 1L Equipments | 2,50,000/-
| ‘ (2" & Final 22,000/ 2,72,000/- - :
.| Installment) |
lotal (Cotumn. | 2,72,000/-
1+2) |
¥ List of Equipments:
SI. Name Quantity | Date & Amount
. No. Bill No.
|1 | Precise T.T. Table 01 28-03-14 22,550.00
| Fold and Roll with Net Stand Elite 265
| Tournament Model Approved by T.T.F.L
| 18MM o
2 | Smith Machine heavy Quality RK 01 " 25.000.00 |
Champion with weight |
3 Peek Deck / Butterfly with Weight Life 01 " 42.000.00
| Line Brand ) |
5 ) Total | 89,550.00
e o Vat 5.5% 4,925.00
Total ' 94,475.00
| Less Discount 7,518.00
R S Total-A 86,957.00
o 4 Magnetic Elliptical Trainer Lifeline brand | 01 Set | 28-03-14 32,000.00 |
264
|5 | Spin Prike Deluxe Lifeline brand 01 Set i 38,000.00
.6 | AB care/AB Machine Lifeline brand 1 Set " 7,500.00
ir Total 77,500.00
B Vat 5.5% 4,263.00
- _ Total-B 81,763.00 |
7 | Carom Board Jumbo 5°x2” Elegant 02 28-03-14 15,000.00 |
| English Ply with coin strikes and powder 266
8 | Carom Stand Folding Steel 02 i 2,700.00
9 | Jogger4in 1 (Treadmill) Lifeline brand | 01 T 15,000.00
. 10 | Belt Vibrator Commercial heavy duty | 0l B & 3 18,750.00 |
| NDS Champion =1 . Al :
1 ) ] Total A\ 8] 51,450.00
L Vat 5.5% e P4, 2,830.00 |
i Total-C | Y 54,280.00 |
11 Mirage 3000 lawn mover 3000 RPM 3 01 22-03-14 49,000.00
| touchblade (Including Vat) Total - D | 348 |
| } Total-A+B+C+D= 2,72,000.00 |




It is certified that an amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (2™ and Final Installment) (out of
the sanctioned grant of  Rs. 5,00,000/- sanctioned vide letter no 052/2010-
[1/KAKAD028/UGC-SWRO, dated 17-02-2011) sanctioned and released vide letter
No. Sports — 052/2010-11/KAKA028/UGC-SWRO, Dated : 03-02-2014 has been
utilized as detailed above and as per the terms and conditions of the grant in
conformity with XI Plan guidelines of the scheme. If as a result of check or audit
objection, same irregularity is noticed at a later stage, action will be taken to refund

or regularize the objected amount.

An amount of Rs. 22,000/~ accrued as interest out of the UGC grant has also been
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms

and conditions as laid down by the commission.

.—/

Auditor / CA PRT%EPIEEM"

With sealFor/Mejgemiayah&§ Coumber 2.K.Arts, Science & Commerce Cellege
Chartered Accountants CHIKODI—591 201,

Firm Reg No. 011962S

C@E@Q - Date :

Gangadhar D. Magennavar.
B.Com. CA.
M. No. 220820. Proprietor

Date :

15 JUN 2014

12



s
Annexure — |
SCHEME OF PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

OF SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE & EQUIPMENT IN COLLEGES
UNDER UGC X1 PLAN PERIOD

Audited Statement of Expenditure and Utilization Certificate

2013-14
~ ltem Total Grants { Interest earned Total Unspent Refund
Paid by | out of the UGC Grant Balance
UGC | Grant Utilized
| 1 ] 2 3 4 5
i rtquiinnfr.-ts | 2,50,000/-
| (2" & Final 22.000~ | 2,72,000/- . 8
, - | Installment) | '
| Total (Column. | 2,72,000/-
142)
- List of Equipments:

TSI Name Quantity | Date & Amount
No. Bill No. i
1 | Precise T. T. Table 01 28-03-14 22.550.00 |

Fold and Roll with Net Stand Elite 265 '
| Tournament Model Approved by T.T.F.L 5
18 MM ‘
2| Smith Machine heavy Quality RK 01 ” 25,000.00 |
| Champion with weight
3| Peek Deck / Butterfly with Weight Life 01 F 42,000.00 |
| LineBrand |
B Total 89,550.00 |
Vat 5.5% 4,925.00 |
- Total | 94,475.00 |
4 Less Discount 7,518.00
P Total-A 86,957.00
4 | Magnetic Elliptical Trainer Lifeline brand 01 Set 28-03-14 32,000.00
264 '
5 | Spin Prike Deluxe Lifeline brand 01 Set | ” 38,000.00
6 | AB care /AB Machine Lifeline brand 1 Set 7,500.00
L Total | 77,500.00 |
B ) Vat 5.5% | 4.263.00
| Total-B 81,763.00
7 | Carom Board Jumbo 5”x2” Elegant 02 28-03-14 15,000.00 |
- English Ply with coin strikes and powder 266 =
8 Carom Stand Folding Steel 02 ’ 2,700.00 |
9 | Jogger 4 in 1 (Treadmill) Lifeline brand 01 AR 15,000.00
10 | Belt Vibrator Commercial heavy duty 01 /f}‘“ el 18.750.00 |
| NDS Champion A |
| Total 2| RUDTIST 51 450,00 |
| Vat 5.5% BN, A 2,830.00
| Total-C N 54,280.00 |
11 | Mirage 3000 lawn mover 3000 RPM 3 01 22-03-14 49,000.00
| touch blade (Including Vat) Total - D - 348 :
Total-A+B+C+D= 2,72,000.00 |




[t is certified that an amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Z"d and Final Installment) (out of
the sanctioned grant of Rs. 5.00,000/- sanctioned vide letter no 052/2010-
| 1/K AKA028/UGC-SWRO, dated 17-02-2011) sanctioned and released vide letter
No. Sports — 052/2010-1 1 /KAKA028/UGC-SWRO, Dated : 03-02-2014 has been

utilized as detailed above and as per the terms and conditions of the grant in
conformity with XI Plan guidelines of the scheme. If as a result of check or audit
objection, same irregularity is noticed at a later stage, action will be taken to refund

or regularize the objected amount.

An amount of Rs. 22.000/- accrued as interest out of the UGC grant has also been
tilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms

il Ty
LLl1iLe

and conditions as laid down by the commission.

Auditor / CA PR NEIPAL,

With seal and Membershin Number %K Arts, Science & Commerce Cellege
For, Magennavar & Co., CHIKODI—§91 201,
Chartered Accountants

[Date . FirmReg No. 0119625 Date :

o

T 5 TJU N 201 lgizﬂgﬂdhﬂr D. Magennavar.

)

om. C.A.
M. No. 220820. Proprietor

14



15

UNIVERSITY, BELAGAVI

-591156

Cﬁannamma Um'mﬁg, South Zone /South West Zone /Al India Inter

ipin Tz d Bal (ibomen,)  Ganes fspos

during the

Registrar Yice - GHancelll
Rant Channamma University, Rant Channamma University
Belagavt Betagayi




'

-!I

;
?ﬁ
M

.,_...—.--
a—

!'.',

u &

- —
-

....

f
oyl i

J

2,
o \
- ()
sk

RANI CHANHAMa HNIVERSITY, BELAGAVI
B i S r-Collegiate
ATHLE ‘ ET : 2018:19
Orginlnd by ¢

RUDRAGOUDA PATIL GOVT, FIRST mms COLLEGE & P.G. CENTER, BILAGI

(NACC Re-Accredited 'B' Grade with CGPA 2.59 )

CERTIFICM'EOF MERIT

This Certificate of Menit is Awardedito Mr/ Mis—_Fo0,

of KLE Besennproalhi Kore A ketg collge:  (Bikod:
Comm e
has actitvely participated inthe RCUB Inter{'oﬂegfh ?“

and has Semred_m__ fPﬁfe Xpe - e Q’cr_fonnnn:eE é{ 1142 .53 Ser
“UThis Certificate is awarded inrecogniti of his/her, 3
.' : &

RCUB Athletic Meet RCU Belagavt. . PR




8
2
-
=
8
5

C

Organisd;ﬂ'hy
FIRST GRADE COLLEGE &

PATIL GOVYT

. _..:... 1_
m... ﬁﬁﬁ_.:_ﬁﬁ ﬁ.ﬁﬁ h._..,.,/rﬂ e

'
N

N

i L

e

.. ...—...+...._......__. q.__ ..__4-_ .*_1

CENTE

L]
=2

1;,- 3
-
-1,...".

-
e i

M

rit &5 Awardedito Mr/

(NACC Re-Accredited ‘B' Grade with CGPA 2.°
55

Jﬂ...
H__, _r. rﬂ_ \ .__H iy _. L Rﬁ _

)

(&

g

.




Websiter wa kiesbkeoliegechikodicduin

%ﬂ;, ]_,. 1‘:-, S(;C‘EQ!}.:‘S

c-math; xles bkewe rediilmail com

BASAVAPRABHI KORE ARTS, SCHENCE AND (_T()M?\-‘iER{"iZ{(?
: COLLEGE, CHIKODI - 591 201, :

{Accredited at TAT with 320 CUPA In 3 Cweles

i

0]

-

CAST OF STUDE NS A HIFVEMENT IR =PORT =

13. | Shradha Patil

14, 'l Shrighar Hiremath

— ‘ ' | | University/ ‘
SI. | Name of the Student  Year | Event | St.ate/
| No | ) ) . National/
| ! _ International |
] | _ ‘ Liniversity
Aelviay ] : ’ - 1 : E -
. | Ashwani Desa; 2016-17 | {andball Blue i
| 1= 100 Mis | University 11
W B ‘ MIG-17 l d
2. | Ayisha Bagwale 2Hil6=17 !_ T place
B T b - ‘ University
a | i I | '/'}{"'{_"_ | ar [SYE ‘; *
3. Basavaraj Naik 2014-17 | Handbal Blue
! University
i . |yt ,-1? | £ ‘_' | o ' -
4. | Megha Mali 2016-17 | Chess ! - Bluc B
| | University 1V
- H | 2 i 1 - | ! 'thl ! -
3. | Pooja Magadum | (416-17 | 1 eptatnion Place
_ - ) ? _ (Cross iniversity
0.  Ramanna Thoranahaili 2016-17 m“_ i .H i
| . Country Blue
! L e Iniversity
7. Shantinath Kudache 2016-17 | Taekwondo 1”2;’;‘:"} |
[ R RN |
N | T Usiversiy |
8. | Vinayak Kustigar 2016-17 | Tackwondo MEVELSIs
o ] _ level
- Half University I
Q. '} ' e 2017-18 Y
.| Nagaraj Murgude | N7 ~ Marathon Place
= e | University |
10. | Pooja Magadum ' 2017-18 | ilandball ' g]t;: : |
— : T 00 Mirs University ||
1. | Pooja Magadum 2017-18 SO Mus o Lniversity L
Running Placc i
| Cmiversiy T |
12. | Pocia Magadum 2017-18 | Heptathlon t I}I\;)_[‘b]l} Hi
| S FEL A

2017-18  Basketball

Lnmversity
Blue

i
217418 } Handball

I

| 15, | Sunil Nippani

University
Biue

I .
1 '__01?_ _1_8 | Running

Untversity H
Place

\_&J—
X
W

B L 08338 — 272476 N




— :
10. | Swathi Hinga'uaie |

“‘T o o s

17. | Amogh Kudatarkar \ 2018-19 \
—F——— o .

18, | Pooja Magdum 2018-19 |

_|I_._.

20. | Ramanna Thoranhalli _i||_”018 19 |
i | Sudha Ke-r;chunnavar ': 23_18 i.‘i)_:
22| Sunil thpam and_Team__ | 2018-19 |!
- |.f_018 19I'

24 Nagaraj Murgude - l| 2019-20 ||
| __Jl |

|'_'_'__.L
201920

J— _._._____._.—-—-_‘_'—

26. | shubangi Sule 2019-20
| Lt

27. | Vidhyshri Padathari 1201920

T University 1}
i, - Tniv :
2017-18 | High]ump |I University 15

- Place
Tre aaurc Interstate Le\ac —
Hunt _l__QPlag__f:&-ﬁ:f
T 40C s | University 111
Running Place I
| University 1
unning : Place B
© Cross | University '|
CCounty | Bl |
Handball University '
- | S Blue
AX100 ' University 1|
_Relay B P}at.e '
100 Mtrs '. T University ST
Running | Place
10000Mtr5| Nationat
Running Lovel
______;H__E'%e____lq
21 KM Half . National
Marathon | et
' Plf&—:___;
Netball University '_
Blue
Shot- put - Universiy ii
' Blue |_

=S S Basavaprabhu Kore
ciarce and Gommerce Coligis

u.h."sa@f‘z - 597 201



	5a5e8428b7a07671be59f83c9ca1abc17df6150b8c8a7428402761f047c9ec0b.pdf
	5a5e8428b7a07671be59f83c9ca1abc17df6150b8c8a7428402761f047c9ec0b.pdf
	5a5e8428b7a07671be59f83c9ca1abc17df6150b8c8a7428402761f047c9ec0b.pdf

